DÜMAD – Dünya Multidisipliner Araştırmalar Dergisi, 2023-6(2)
WOJMUR – World Journal of Multidisciplinary Research, 2023-6(2)
ISSN: 2717-6592
 Yıl/Year: 2023
Cilt/Wolume: 6
 Sayı/Issue: 2
 Sayfa/Page: 18-26
18

e
ig
h
t
(g
)
Total length (cm)
Males
Bal-WOJMUR World Journal of Multidisciplinary Research, 6(2), 2023, 18-26
22
 Table 2. Length–length relationships (LLRs) of the horse mackerel Trachurus trachurus (Linnaeus,
1758) in the Sea of Marmara
 Sex n a b Relations Equations R2
Males
228
0.378 0.88 TL/FL TL=0.378±0.88FL 0.91
0.511 0.81 TL/SL TL=0.511+0.81SL 0.88
0.536 1.02 SL/FL SL=0.536+1.02FL 0.91
0.460 0.88 FL/SL FL=0.460±0.88SL 0.91
Females
319
0.938 -0.22 TL/FL TL=0.938-0.22FL 0.93
0.010 0.85 TL/SL TL=0.850+0.01SL 0.91
0.368 1.04 SL/FL SL=0.368+1.04TL 0.92
0.526 0.88 FL/SL FL=0.526±0.88SL 0.92
Overall
547
0.264 0.89 TL/FL TL=0.264+0.89FL 0.92
0.351 0.82 TL/SL TL=0.351±0.82SL 0.90
0.503 1.02 SL/FL SL=0.503±1.02FL 0.91
0.495 0.88 FL/SL FL=0.495±0.88SL 0.91
*n is the sample size; a: intercept, b: slope; R2 is the coefficient of determination; TL: total length (cm); SL: standard length (cm); FL:
fork length (cm).